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A001417070 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  8  363.00  82.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295717 ANNESHA  BID Female No  2 2 UR  6  357.00  90.14  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128149 DEBU  SAMANTA Male No  3 3 UR  3  353.00  67.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056142 MUKUNDA  KUMAR Male No  4 4 UR  6  352.00  77.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952687 JANARDAN  MAHATO Male No  5 5 UR  8  349.00  91.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363323 RUPCHAND  KUMAR Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  5  349.00  80.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444570 ARJUN  MAJHI Male No  7  3 7 OBC-B  1  342.00  89.71  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290658 SAIKAT  CHOUDHURY Male No  8 8 UR  8  338.00  79.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815703 SOUMITRA  KUMAR Male No  9 9 UR  3  336.00  83.43  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304455 PRABIR  MAHATO Male No  10  4 10 OBC-B  10  333.00  76.86  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259280 DHRUBESWAR  GOPE Male No  11  5 11 OBC-B  5  325.00  72.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422469 PRADIP  KUMAR Male No  12  6 12 OBC-B  7  321.00  59.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463596 MANOJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  13 13 UR  4  318.00  58.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508574 APURBA  MAHATO Male No  14  7 14 OBC-B  15  317.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arsha College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.16

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001259051 MANISHA  CHAKRABARTY Female No  15 15 UR  3  317.00  80.29  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920129 PULAK  CHATTERJEE Male No  16 16 UR  6  317.00  57.14  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209247 OMM  CHAKRABARTTY Male No  17 17 UR  4  315.00  69.71  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001759574 SOUMEN  KARMAKAR Male No  18 18 UR  11  314.00  82.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835845 MD HASIBUR RAHMAN 

ANSARY

Male No  19  1 19 OBC-A  1  313.00  89.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620711 SIKHA  MAHATO Female No  20  8 20 OBC-B  23  311.00  84.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213167 SOUMODEEP  SEN Male No  21  9 21 OBC-B  23  310.00  79.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808349 KULDIP  MAHATO Male No  22 22 UR  5  308.00  77.43  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298629 PARTHASARATHI  JHA Male No  23 23 UR  10  308.00  69.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000792775 CHANDRAKANTA  

MAHATO

Male No  24  10 24 OBC-B  3  306.00  72.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163734 RABI  MAHATO Male No  25  11 25 OBC-B  8  305.00  86.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939986 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  26  12 26 OBC-B  3  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480001 ARNAB  DAS Male No  27 27 UR  3  303.00  81.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349674 AKASH  MAHATO Male No  28  13 28 OBC-B  3  300.00  67.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002313943 MUKESH  KUMAR Male No  29  14 29 OBC-B  9  299.00  80.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564096 RUDRA  MAHADANI Male No  30 30 UR  3  299.00  80.43  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163216 NAMRATA  MAHATO Female No  31  15 31 OBC-B  17  299.00  53.71  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495069 PURNANGO  MAHATO Male No  32  16 32 OBC-B  3  296.00  66.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002423082 MOHAN LAL GORAIN Male No  33 33 UR  2  295.00  78.11  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090893 PRATAP  KUMAR Male No  34  17 34 OBC-B  4  294.00  52.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163733 SAROJ  KUMBHAKAR Male No  35  18 35 OBC-B  10  293.00  91.43  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927817 ARUP  ROHIDAS Male No  36  1 36 SC  7  293.00  65.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836778 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  37  19 37 OBC-B  20  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000636785 LILAMBAR  MAHATO Male No  38  20 38 OBC-B  5  292.00  41.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516165 BISWARUP  MAHATO Male No  39  21 39 OBC-B  17  291.00  83.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194883 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  40  22 40 OBC-B  4  290.00  77.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854006 DEBASISH  MAHATO Male No  41 41 UR  3  289.00  79.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406017 TANISKA  MAHATO Female No  42  23 42 OBC-B  3  289.00  67.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001326174 SHIULI  MAJHI Female No  43  24 43 OBC-B  1  286.00  78.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386640 MILAN  GORAI Male No  44  25 44 OBC-B  18  283.00  57.43  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564133 DINESH  MAJHI Male No  45  1 45 ST  7  282.00  57.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383431 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  46  26 46 OBC-B  15  280.00  69.43  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657083 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  47  27 47 OBC-B  9  279.00  74.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555436 BASANTI  MAHATO Female No  48  28 48 OBC-B  4  279.00  50.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342013 TAROKNATH  CHOWDHURI Male No  49 49 UR  2  279.00  44.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941066 DEBABRATA  KUMAR Male No  50  29 50 OBC-B  5  278.00  83.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311118 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  51  30 51 OBC-B  7  277.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861683 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  52  31 52 OBC-B  6  277.00  67.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545980 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  53  32 53 OBC-B  20  277.00  56.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001933864 BINA  MAHATO Female No  54  33 54 OBC-B  1  275.00  70.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107402 SUBHADEEP  DEY Male No  55 55 UR  4  275.00  56.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821173 BISHAL  KUMAR Male No  56 56 UR  4  275.00  53.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002169435 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  57  34 57 OBC-B  8  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165959 ACHINTA  MANDAL Male No  58  35 58 OBC-B  4  274.00  59.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377443 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  59  36 59 OBC-B  5  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002471 NANDALAL  KUMAR Male No  60  37 60 OBC-B  4  273.00  59.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756392 SABYASACHI KUMAR 

MAJHI

Male No  61  38 61 OBC-B  8  271.00  87.40  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467054 NITESH  KALINDI Male No  62  2 62 SC  3  270.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494514 RISHIKESH  MAHATO Male No  63  39 63 OBC-B  2  270.00  68.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821338 PRABHAT  ORANG Male No  64 64 UR  13  270.00  45.29  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926259 JANARDAN  MAJHI Male No  65  40 65 OBC-B  7  269.00  60.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487917 ROCKET  MAHATO Male No  66  41 66 OBC-B  13  267.00  59.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839118 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  67  42 67 OBC-B  12  267.00  46.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527128 BINA  MAHATO Female No  68 68 UR  4  265.00  74.57  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493366 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  69  43 69 OBC-B  3  264.00  48.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754959 MITALI  KUMAR Female No  70 70 UR  2  263.00  77.33  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001914478 ATANU  KAR Male No  71 71 UR  11  259.00  72.14  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482731 BIKASH  SINGH Male No  72 72 UR  10  259.00  51.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267158 ROHIT  PARAMANIK Male No  73  44 73 OBC-B  4  252.00  75.43  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432945 ANNESHA  MAHATO Female No  74  45 74 OBC-B  12  252.00  60.29  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430431 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  75  46 75 OBC-B  3  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313929 ABHISEK  MAJUMDER Male No  76  3 76 SC  21  246.00  57.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690251 SASTI CHARAN KUMAR Male No  77  47 77 OBC-B  4  245.00  65.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219793 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  78  48 78 OBC-B  8  244.00  65.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836557 SAMIR  MAHATO Male No  79  49 79 OBC-B  5  244.00  60.14  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287089 ABHISHEK SINGH MURA Male No  80  2 80 ST  16  243.00  85.40  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061467 RAKESH  BEHARA Male No  81  2 81 OBC-A  1  242.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839094 SHUBHRADIP  MAHATO Male No  82  50 82 OBC-B  8  241.00  47.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913971 SHREYASHI  CHELL Female No  83 83 UR  6  240.00  79.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001042639 RIJU  MUKHERJEE Male No  84 84 UR  5  240.00  60.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000931281 ABHIJIT  GOPE Male No  85  51 85 OBC-B  7  240.00  52.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474531 HAREN  KUMAR Male No  86  52 86 OBC-B  10  238.00  83.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258693 ABHISHEK  KUMAR Male No  87  53 87 OBC-B  11  237.00  71.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836391 BIJOY  MAJHI Male No  88  54 88 OBC-B  12  237.00  47.29  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001103381 SUBHANKAR  KUMAR Male No  89  55 89 OBC-B  1  236.00  76.71  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322058 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  90  56 90 OBC-B  16  236.00  65.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570975 SHANTANU  MAHATO Male No  91 91 UR  14  234.00  60.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989336 SUSMITA  MAHATO Female No  92  57 92 OBC-B  20  231.00  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896525 PURNIMA  MAHATO Female No  93 93 UR  1  231.00  45.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077692 ARIJIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  94 94 UR  10  221.00  66.43  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221722 ARIF  ANSARY Male No  95  3 95 OBC-A  1  210.00  54.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388000 DEBANJAN  SINGHA Male No  96  3 96 ST  9  207.00  67.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Index

Tie Break 
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001835845 MD HASIBUR RAHMAN 

ANSARY

Male No  19  1 1 OBC-A  1  313.00  89.29  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061467 RAKESH  BEHARA Male No  81  2 2 OBC-A  1  242.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000221722 ARIF  ANSARY Male No  95  3 3 OBC-A  1  210.00  54.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001417070 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  8  363.00  82.71  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363323 RUPCHAND  KUMAR Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  5  349.00  80.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444570 ARJUN  MAJHI Male No  7  3 3 OBC-B  1  342.00  89.71  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304455 PRABIR  MAHATO Male No  10  4 4 OBC-B  10  333.00  76.86  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259280 DHRUBESWAR  GOPE Male No  11  5 5 OBC-B  5  325.00  72.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422469 PRADIP  KUMAR Male No  12  6 6 OBC-B  7  321.00  59.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508574 APURBA  MAHATO Male No  14  7 7 OBC-B  15  317.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620711 SIKHA  MAHATO Female No  20  8 8 OBC-B  23  311.00  84.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213167 SOUMODEEP  SEN Male No  21  9 9 OBC-B  23  310.00  79.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000792775 CHANDRAKANTA  

MAHATO

Male No  24  10 10 OBC-B  3  306.00  72.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163734 RABI  MAHATO Male No  25  11 11 OBC-B  8  305.00  86.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939986 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  26  12 12 OBC-B  3  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349674 AKASH  MAHATO Male No  28  13 13 OBC-B  3  300.00  67.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313943 MUKESH  KUMAR Male No  29  14 14 OBC-B  9  299.00  80.57  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002163216 NAMRATA  MAHATO Female No  31  15 15 OBC-B  17  299.00  53.71  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495069 PURNANGO  MAHATO Male No  32  16 16 OBC-B  3  296.00  66.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090893 PRATAP  KUMAR Male No  34  17 17 OBC-B  4  294.00  52.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163733 SAROJ  KUMBHAKAR Male No  35  18 18 OBC-B  10  293.00  91.43  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836778 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  37  19 19 OBC-B  20  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000636785 LILAMBAR  MAHATO Male No  38  20 20 OBC-B  5  292.00  41.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516165 BISWARUP  MAHATO Male No  39  21 21 OBC-B  17  291.00  83.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194883 PINTU  MAHATO Male No  40  22 22 OBC-B  4  290.00  77.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406017 TANISKA  MAHATO Female No  42  23 23 OBC-B  3  289.00  67.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001326174 SHIULI  MAJHI Female No  43  24 24 OBC-B  1  286.00  78.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386640 MILAN  GORAI Male No  44  25 25 OBC-B  18  283.00  57.43  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383431 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  46  26 26 OBC-B  15  280.00  69.43  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657083 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  47  27 27 OBC-B  9  279.00  74.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555436 BASANTI  MAHATO Female No  48  28 28 OBC-B  4  279.00  50.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000941066 DEBABRATA  KUMAR Male No  50  29 29 OBC-B  5  278.00  83.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311118 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  51  30 30 OBC-B  7  277.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861683 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  52  31 31 OBC-B  6  277.00  67.29  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545980 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  53  32 32 OBC-B  20  277.00  56.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001933864 BINA  MAHATO Female No  54  33 33 OBC-B  1  275.00  70.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169435 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  57  34 34 OBC-B  8  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165959 ACHINTA  MANDAL Male No  58  35 35 OBC-B  4  274.00  59.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377443 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  59  36 36 OBC-B  5  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002471 NANDALAL  KUMAR Male No  60  37 37 OBC-B  4  273.00  59.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756392 SABYASACHI KUMAR 

MAJHI

Male No  61  38 38 OBC-B  8  271.00  87.40  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494514 RISHIKESH  MAHATO Male No  63  39 39 OBC-B  2  270.00  68.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926259 JANARDAN  MAJHI Male No  65  40 40 OBC-B  7  269.00  60.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487917 ROCKET  MAHATO Male No  66  41 41 OBC-B  13  267.00  59.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839118 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  67  42 42 OBC-B  12  267.00  46.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001493366 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  69  43 43 OBC-B  3  264.00  48.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267158 ROHIT  PARAMANIK Male No  73  44 44 OBC-B  4  252.00  75.43  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432945 ANNESHA  MAHATO Female No  74  45 45 OBC-B  12  252.00  60.29  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430431 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  75  46 46 OBC-B  3  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690251 SASTI CHARAN KUMAR Male No  77  47 47 OBC-B  4  245.00  65.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219793 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  78  48 48 OBC-B  8  244.00  65.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836557 SAMIR  MAHATO Male No  79  49 49 OBC-B  5  244.00  60.14  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839094 SHUBHRADIP  MAHATO Male No  82  50 50 OBC-B  8  241.00  47.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931281 ABHIJIT  GOPE Male No  85  51 51 OBC-B  7  240.00  52.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474531 HAREN  KUMAR Male No  86  52 52 OBC-B  10  238.00  83.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258693 ABHISHEK  KUMAR Male No  87  53 53 OBC-B  11  237.00  71.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836391 BIJOY  MAJHI Male No  88  54 54 OBC-B  12  237.00  47.29  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001103381 SUBHANKAR  KUMAR Male No  89  55 55 OBC-B  1  236.00  76.71  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322058 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  90  56 56 OBC-B  16  236.00  65.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arsha College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.16

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001989336 SUSMITA  MAHATO Female No  92  57 57 OBC-B  20  231.00  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001927817 ARUP  ROHIDAS Male No  36  1 1 SC  7  293.00  65.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467054 NITESH  KALINDI Male No  62  2 2 SC  3  270.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313929 ABHISEK  MAJUMDER Male No  76  3 3 SC  21  246.00  57.71  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000564133 DINESH  MAJHI Male No  45  1 1 ST  7  282.00  57.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287089 ABHISHEK SINGH MURA Male No  80  2 2 ST  16  243.00  85.40  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388000 DEBANJAN  SINGHA Male No  96  3 3 ST  9  207.00  67.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


